SUPERPOLE TIMETABLE

The following timetable will apply for the Superpole session according to article 41.6 of the Joberg Kyalami 9
Hour Sporting Regulations with the following clarifications :
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Due to the weather forecast, the Superpole will be brought forward to 17:30 and the sessions will be
adjusted as follows :

At 17:30 the Superpole session will go Green and the pit lane light will be green. At this time all cars
admitted to the Superpole must be in front of their garages at 45 degrees.
Teams may fit their tyres when they wish; the number of mechanics is not limited

Parc Fermé

Target Time
17:32:00
17:33:00
17:34:00
17:35:00
17:36:00
17:37:00
17:38:00
17:39:00

Pos

R N Wb 0O N

Car Number

33
26

32
25
25
51
71
89

Driver

Thierry Vermeulen

Simon Gachet

Christopher Haase

Kelvin van der Linde

Mikael Grenier

Alessandro Pierguidi

Nicklas Nielsen

Raffaele Marciello

After completing their laps and in lap, all cars will be in parc fermé in front of scrutineering.

The driver on pole position is required to remain in his garage for the television interview.
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