











The following timetable will apply for the Superpole session according to article 41.6 of the Joberg Kyalami 9 Hour Sporting Regulations with the following clarifications:

Due to the weather forecast, the Superpole will be brought forward to 17:30 and the sessions will be adjusted as follows:

At 17:30 the Superpole session will go Green and the pit lane light will be green. At this time all cars admitted to the Superpole must be in front of their garages at 45 degrees.

Teams may fit their tyres when they wish; the number of mechanics is not limited

Target Time	Pos	Car Number	Driver
17:32:00	8	33	Thierry Vermeulen
17:33:00	7	26	Simon Gachet
17:34:00	6	32	Christopher Haase
17:35:00	5	25	Kelvin van der Linde
17:36:00	4	75	Mikael Grenier
17:37:00	3	51	Alessandro Pierguid
17:38:00	2	71	Nicklas Nielsen
17:39:00	1	89	Raffaele Marciello

Parc Fermé

After completing their laps and in lap, all cars will be in parc fermé in front of scrutineering.

The driver on pole position is required to remain in his garage for the television interview.















